
LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-2025                                                                     Class: B.A 1st Sem 

Subject: Physical Geography                                             Paper Code: B23-GEO-101 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Ruchi 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 

 

22.07.24-24.07.24 Interior of the earth 

29.07.24-30.07.24 Geological time scale 

 

 

August 

 

 

05.08.24-10.08.24 Rocks and their types 

12.08.24-17.08.24 Theory of Isostacy 

20.08.24-24.08.24 Continental Drift and plate tectonics 

27.08.24-31.08.24 Earthquake and Volcanoes 

 Degradational Processes: Weathering 

 

 

September 

02.09.24-07.09.24 Mass Wasting and resultant Landforms 

09.09.24-14.09.24 Landforms generated by rivers, Underground water  

17.09.24-21.09.24 Landforms generated by Wind and glacial 

23.09.24-28.09.24-

30.09.24 

Weather and climate  

 

 

October 

01.10.24-05.10.24 Atmospheric Temperature pressure and moisture 

07.10.24-11.10.24 Atmospheric structure and composition 

14.10.24-19.10.24 Surface Configuration of Ocean floor 

21.10.24-26.10.24 Surface Relief of the pacific, Atlantic and Indian 

ocean 

27.10.24-03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24-09.11.24 Currents of the Atlantic Ocean, Indian ocean 

11.11.24-16.11.24 Circulation of Oceanic Waters, Currents of the 

Pacific Ocean 

18.11.24-22.11.24 Test 

23.11.24-20.12.24 Examination 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-2025                                                                     Class: MDC 1st Sem 

Subject: Physical Geography of India                                 Paper Code: B23-GEO-104 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Ruchi 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 

  

22.07.24-24.07.24 Geological history of India 

29.07.24-30.07.24 Regions of India  

 

 

August 

  

05.08.24-10.08.24 Physiographic structure of India 

12.08.24-17.08.24 Longitudinal structure of India 

20.08.24-24.08.24 Drainage system and its evolution 

27.08.24-31.08.24 Himalayan drainage System 

 

 

 

September 

  

 
Peninsular Drainage system 

02.09.24-07.09.24 Hydrological Regimes of Indian rivers 

09.09.24-14.09.24 Climate: distribution of temperature 

17.09.24-21.09.24 Pressure and rainfall, classification and affecting 

factors 

23.09.24-28.09.24-

30.09.24 

Monsoon: circulation , mechanism , theories 

 

 

October  

01.10.24-05.10.24 Natural Vegetation in India 

07.10.24-11.10.24 Soils in India 

14.10.24-19.10.24 Test 

Himalayan rivers Regimes 21.10.24-26.10.24 

27.10.24-03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

 

 

04.11.24-09.11.24 Revision 

11.11.24-16.11.24 Peninsular river regimes 

18.11.24-22.11.24 Major geological disasters 

23.11.24-20.12.24 Examination 

 



 

LESSON PLAN 
Session 2024-2025                                                                  Class: B.A 3rd Sem 

 

Subject: Physical Geography of India                              Paper Code: B23-GEO-301 

 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Ruchi 
 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 

  

22.07.24-24.07.24 Physical divisions 

29.07.24-30.07.24 Drainage system 

 

 

August 

05.08.24-10.08.24 Agricultural crops 

12.08.24-17.08.24 Green revolution and its impacts 

20.08.24-24.08.24 Development of irrigation sources  

27.08.24-31.08.24 Canals and tubewells  
 

 

 

 

     September 

02.09.24-07.09.24 Population distribution, density and growth 

09.09.24-14.09.24 Population composition: sex ration, rural and 

urban 

17.09.24-21.09.24 Resources: Production and distribution of iron 

Ore, coal 

23.09.24-

28.09.24-30.09.24 

Petroleum, hydropower, solar and thermal power 

01.10.24-05.10.24 TEST 

 

 

       October 

07.10.24-11.10.24 Industries: Iron and steel 

14.10.24-19.10.24 Sugar and cotton textile  

21.10.24-26.10.24 Transport  

27.10.24-03.11.24 Communication 

04.11.24-09.11.24 Diwali vacation 

 

November 

11.11.24-16.11.24 Test 

18.11.24-22.11.24 Test 

23.11.24-20.12.24 Examination 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-2025                                                                     Class: MDC 3rd Sem 

Subject: Resource Geography of India                                 Paper Code: B23-GEO-303 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Suman Devi 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

July  

22.07.24-24.07.24 Agriculture: environmental technology and 

institutional factors affecting Indian agriculture and 

dry land agriculture  

29.07.24-30.07.24 Distribution and production of rice, wheat, 

sugarcane and tea 

 

 

 

August 

05.08.24-10.08.24 Water resources: Development and means of 

irrigation, intensity of irrigation  

12.08.24-17.08.24 Development and management of water resources  

20.08.24-24.08.24 Nation water mission and policy, 

Jal shakti abhiyan 

27.08.24-31.08.24 Economic significance of minerals 

 

 

September 

02.09.24-07.09.24 Production and distribution of minerals and trade of 

metallic minerals   

09.09.24-14.09.24 Iron ore and bauxite 

17.09.24-21.09.24 Mica and limestone 

 

 

October 

  

23.09.24-28.09.24 Problems of mining industries 

29.09.25-30.09.24 Conservation and minerals 

01.10.24-05.10.24 Energy resources: production, distribution and trade 

of coal and petroleum  

07.10.24-11.10.24 Non-conventional energy resources (solar and 

wind) 

14.10.24-19.10.24 Energy crisis and conservation  

21.10.24-26.10.24 Test 

27.10.24-03.11.24 Diwali vacation 

 

 

November 

 

 

04.11.24-09.11.24 Test 

11.11.24-16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24-22.11.24 Revision 

23.11.24-20.12.24 
Examination 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-2025                                                                     Class: B.A 5th Sem 

Subject: Economic Geography                                             Paper Code: B23-GEO-301 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Ruchi 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

July  

22.07.24-24.07.24 Nature, Scope and Relationship of economic 

geography 

29.07.24-30.07.24 Classification of economic Activities and their impact 

on environment 

 

 

August 

05.08.24-10.08.24 World natural resources: types bases and 

classification 

12.08.24-17.08.24 Conservation and utilization of natural resources  

20.08.24-24.08.24 Spatial distribution of food  

27.08.24-31.08.24 Commercial ,plantation of crops. 

 

 

September 

 
Classification of mineral resources. 

02.09.24-07.09.24 Its distribution and production of coal, iron ore. 

09.09.24-14.09.24 Petroleum and natural gas. 

17.09.24-21.09.24 Classification of industries 

 

 

 

 

October 

  

23.09.24-28.09.24 World distribution and production of iron ore and 

steel 

30.09.24  Textile industries, major industries complexes of 

world 

01.10.24-05.10.24 Transport, communication and trade 

07.10.24-11.10.24 Geographical factors in their development 

14.10.24-19.10.24 Major modes of water 

21.10.24-26.10.24 Land and air transport 

27.10.24-03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

 

 

04.11.24-09.11.24 Test 

11.11.24-16.11.24 Revision 

18.11.24-22.11.24 Revision 

23.11.24-22.12.24 Examination 

 

 

 

 

 


